

## Date: 16 November 2024

To, **BSE Limited** PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001, MH

## Stock Code: 542248

# Subject: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Designated Person(s) of the Company, in Form C.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You, For and on behalf of **Deccan Health Care Limited** 

Vaishali Gagnani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Registered Office: 6-3-347/17/5/A/Back Position, Dwarakapuri Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad – 500082, Telangana, India Email: info@deccanhealthcare.co.in Tel: +91 40 4709 6427

### FORM C

#### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Deccan Health Care Limited

ISIN of the company: INE452W01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

CIN/DIN, & address	Category of Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired				post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares specify		Intimation to company	acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		securiti es (For eg.	% of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entilleme nt, etc.)	No.	Value	Revocat ion /	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entilleme nt, etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То		rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
Minto Purshotam Gupta, <u>PAN-</u> ACWPG466 7R, <u>DIN-</u> 00843784, <u>Address</u> -Plot- 53, Flat-2B, Sun Shine Cresent Apartments, Road Number-4, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, TG-500034	Promote.	21,06,467 Equity Shares and 12,80,000 Warrants	0	Equity Shares	8,53, 334 Equit y Shar es	1,92,00, 015	Conversi on of warrants into equal number of Equity Shaes	Equity Shares and	0	21-10-24	12-11-24	14-11-24	Conversion of Warrants into Equity Shares (Preferential Issue)	BSE Ltd

Note: (I) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,

(II) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

For DECCAN HEALTHEARE LTD.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, signated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	В	uy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	

Not Applicable Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

FORDECCANTHEALTHCARE LTD.

Minto Purshotam Gupta Managing Director ANAGING DIRECTOR Date: 14 November 2024 Place: Hyderabad